
2021

EXPENSES

Month Brand Amount 

INCOME

MARCH

MARCH

TÜRK TELEKOM

TÜRK TELEKOMAUGUST

OCTOBER TURKCELL

TURKCELL

250.000 TL

250.000 TL

500.000 TL

500.000 TL

TOTAL BUDGET 1.500.000 TL

TOTAL EXPENSES 1.263.330 TL

Sta� salaries

Taxes

O�ce rent, bills, nourishment

Setting up the o�ce

Video production expenses

Advertising expenses

320.800 TL

175.300 TL

397.270 TL

179.400 TL

108.560 TL

82.000 TL

TRANSFERRED TO 2022: 236.770 TL



2022

Month Brand Amount

INCOME

MARCH

JULY

TÜRK TELEKOM

TÜRK TELEKOMAUGUST

TURKCELL

500.000 TL

500.000 TL

1.000.000 TL

2021 - TRANSFERRED: 236,770 TL

TOTAL BUDGET 2.000.000 TL

EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES 2.086.O57 TL

Sta� salaries

Taxes

O�ce rent, bills, nourishment

Advertising expenses

1.234.500 TL

350.920 TL

450.359 TL

50.278 TL

TRANSFERRED TO 2023:  150.713 TL



2023

Month Brand Amount 

INCOME

JANUARY

MARCH TÜRK TELEKOM

TURKCELL 1.000.000 TL

1.500.000 TL

MARCH

2022 - TRANSFERRED : 150.713 TL

GLOBAL GIVING 15.000 $

SEPTEMBER IFCN (BUILD PROJECT) 12.500 $


