## 2021

### (C) INCOME

Month	Brand	Amount
MARCH	TÜRK TELEKOM	250.000 TL
<b>→</b> MARCH	TURKCELL	250.000 TL
AUGUST	TÜRK TELEKOM	500.000 TL
OCTOBER	TURKCELL	500.000 TL

TOTAL BUDGET 1.500.000 TL

#### **EXPENSES**

Staff salaries	320.800 TL
Taxes	175.300 TL
Office rent, bills, nourishment	397.270 TL
Setting up the office	179.400 TL
Video production expenses	108.560 TL
Advertising expenses	82.000 TL

TOTAL EXPENSES 1.263.330 TL

**©TRANSFERRED TO 2022: 236.770 TL** 

# 2022

	NC	OI	M	E
--	----	----	---	---

**◎2021** - TRANSFERRED: **236,770 TL** 

Month	Brand	Amount
<b>→</b> MARCH	TÜRK TELEKOM	500.000 TL
JULY	TURKCELL	500.000 TL
AUGUST	TÜRK TELEKOM	1.000.000 TL

TOTAL BUDGET 2.000.000 TL

### **EXPENSES**

Staff salaries	1.234.500 TL
Taxes	350.920 TL
Office rent, bills, nourishment	450.359 TL
Advertising expenses	<b>50.278 TL</b>

TOTAL EXPENSES 2.086.057 TL

**©**TRANSFERRED TO **2023**: **150.713 TL** 

# 2023

INCOME © 2022 - TRANSFERRED : 150.713 TL

Month	Brand	Amount
JANUARY	TURKCELL	1.000.000 TL
<b>→</b> MARCH	TÜRK TELEKOM	1.500.000 TL
<b>→</b> MARCH	GLOBAL GIVING	15.000\$
<b>→</b> SEPTEMBER	IFCN (BUILD PROJECT)	12.500 \$